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PUBLIEKE INSETVORM VIR DIE UITBREIDING VAN DIE KATHU BEGRAFPLAAS.docx

NOTICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL BASIC ASSESSMENT

EXTENSION OF THE KATHU CEMETERY

The Gamagara Local Municipality (Gamagara Municipality) proposes to extend the cemetery of the town of

Kathu. The Kathu Cemetery is located approximately 3.5 km north-east of central Kathu on the remaining

extent of the farm Uitkoms 463 (immediately East of the N14 road), and falls within the Gamagara Municipality

and John Taolo Gaetsewe District Municipality, in the Northern Cape.

The Kathu Cemetery will be extended by 5 hectares (ha) to the south on land owned by the Sishen Iron Ore

Company (Pty) Ltd (SIOC). The cemetery is nearing capacity and the extension is necessary due to saturated

cemetery facilities, and the rapid expansion of the town of Kathu which is partly due to the resettlement of the
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Dingleton residents. SIOC is in the process of relocating the town of Dingleton, situated immediately west of the
current Sishen Iron Ore Mine (Sishen Mine) pit, to the phase 4 (f-h) development on the farm Sekgame 461
directly south-east of Kathu. The 5 ha cemetery extension will be transferred to the Gamagara Municipality
though a land swap agreement as part of the Dingleton Resettlement project.

An environmental basic assessment is required in terms of the National Environmental Management Act
(NEMA, No 107 of 1998) as amended, and the EIA Regulations (Government Notice Regulation (GNR) 982 —
985, published 4 December 2014). Notice is hereby given that the Gamagara Municipality will be submitting an
application for the Extension of the Kathu Cemetery to the Department of Environment and Nature Conservation
(DENC) as the competent authority.

In accordance with the EIA Regulations, the draft basic assessment report (BAR) will be submitted to the
DENC. At the same time it will be made available for review by the public, relevant organs of state and other
government departments for a period of 30 days.

The public review period will be from 20 May to 22 June 2015. Issues and concerns received from stakeholders
during the review of the draft BA report will be considered in the final BA report. Thereafter the reports will be
updated and resubmitted to the registered interested and affected parties (IAP’s) and to the DENC as the final
BA report. Further correspondence will provide specific review dates. The reports will be available for review at
the following locations:

PRINTED COPIES AT PUBLIC PLACES

Kathu library

Gamagara local municipality

Sishen Mine, security office at main entrance to the mine

ELECTRONIC COPIES

On request via e-mail from Synergistics Environmental Mr Adriaan Botha

Services Tel: 011 467 0945, Fax: 011 467 0978,
or send e-mail request to
abotha@slrconsulting.com

You are requested to comment on the draft BAR in any of the following ways:

e Completing the attached public input sheet;
e Writing a letter, or producing additional written submissions; or

e Sending an e-mail or phoning the public participation office.

Please complete and return the attached response sheet to Synergistics Environmental Services to indicate
your interest in receiving further information regarding the BA as the study progress and to register as an
I&AP. You are welcome to contact Synergistics telephonically on 011 467 0945 for any technical and BA
related queries.




Your input and feedback is highly valued.

Yours faithfully

ed llie.

Marline Medallie
MSc Botany

Senior Environmental Scientist

Geagte Meneer / Mevrou

KENNISGEWING VAN DIE BASIESE ASSESSERING VERSLAG
UITBREIDING VAN DIE KATHU BEGRAFPLAAS

Die Gamagara Plaaslike Munisipaliteit (Gamagara Munisipaliteit) beoog om die begrafplaas van die dorp Kathu
uit te brei. Die Kathu Begrafplaas is ongeveer 3.5 km noord-oos van sentraal Kathu geleé op die oorblywende
gedeelte van die plaas Uitkoms 463 (direk oos geleé van die N14 snelweg) en val binne die Gamagara
Munisipaliteit en die John Taolo Gaetsewe Distrik Munisipaliteit, in die Noord-Kaap.

Die Kathu Begrafplaas sal met 5 hektaar (ha) uitgebrei word na die suide op eiendom wat deur die Sishen
Ystererts Maatskappy (SIOC) besit word. Die vinnige uitbreiding van die dorp Kathu en die hervestiging van die
inwoners van Dingleton het tot gevolg dat die begrafplaas versadigde fasaliteite bereik. SIOC is besig met die
proses om die dorpie Dingleton te hervestig wat direk wes geleé is van die huidige Sishen Ystererts Myn
(Sishen Myn) groef, na die fase 4 (f-h) ontwikkeling op die plaas Sekgame 461 direk suid-oos van Kathu. As
deel van die Dingleton Hervestigings projek sal die 5 ha terrein uitbreiding oorgedra word na die Gamagara
Munisipaliteit deur middel van ‘n grond uitruil ooreenkoms.

In terme van die Wet op Nasionale Omgewingsbestuur (NEMA, No107 van 1998) soos aangepas, en die EIA-
regulasies (Goewermentskennisgewing Verordening (GNR) 982 — 985, gepubliseer op 4 Desember 2014) word
‘n basiese assesserings verslag benodig. Kennis word hiermee gegee dat die Gamagara Munisipaliteit ‘n
aansoek vir die Uitbreiding van die Kathu Begrafplaas gaan indien by die Departement van Omgewingsake en
Natuur Bewaring wat die bevoegde owerheid is.

In ooreenstemming met die EIA Regulasies, sal die konsep basiese assesseringsverslag (BAR) voorgelé word
aan die DEA. Gedurende dieselfde tyd sal dit beskikbaar gestel word vir hersiening deur die publiek, betrokke
staatsorganisasies en ander staatsdepartemente vir 'n tydperk van 30 dae.



Die publieke oorsigtydperk sal vanaf 20 Mei tot 22 Junie 2015 wees. Kwessies en bekommernisse wat
gedurende die oorsigtydperk van die konsep BA verslag ontvang word sal oorweeg word gedurende die
oorsigtydperk van die finale BA verslag. Daarna sal die verslae opgedateer word en heringedien word aan die
geregistreerde belanghebbende en geaffekteerde partye (IAP) en die DEA as die finale BAR. Verdere
korrespondensie sal spesifieke oorsigtydperke aandui. Die verslae sal beskikbaar wees vir hersienning by die

volgende liggings:

GEDRUKTE AFSKRIFTE BY PUBLIEKE PLEKKE

Kathu Biblioteek

Gamagara Munisipaliteit

Sishen myn, sekuriteitskantoor by die ingang van die myn
ELEKTRONIESE WEERGAWES
Op versoek via e-pos van Synergistics Mnr Adriaan Botha
Environmental Services Tel: 011 467 0945, Faks: 011 467 0978,
Of stuur e-pos versoek aan:

abotha@slrconsulting.com

U word versoek om kommentaar te lewer op die Konsep BAR in enige van die volgende wyse:

e Deur die aangehegde kommentaarblad te voltooi;
e Deur 'n brief te skryf, of deur die voorsienning van addisionele geskrewe voorleggings; of

e Deur 'n e-pos te stuur of deur die publieke deelname kantoor te bel.

U insette en terugvoer is van uiterste belang.

Die uwe

ed ]ie.

Marline Medallie
MSc Plantkunde

Senior Omgewings Wetenskaplike

Lierieka Visagie
Office Administrator
Synergistics - part of the SLR group



Email: Ivisagie@slrconsulting.com
Mobile:+27 78 270 9631

Tel: +27 11 467 0945

Ext: 2035

Fax: +27 11 467 0978
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Subject: S0337 - Notice of Environmental Basic Assessment - Extension of the Kathu
Cemetery
Attachments: PUBLIC INPUT SHEET FOR THE EXPANSION OF THE KATHU CEMETERY.docx;

PUBLIEKE INSETVORM VIR DIE UITBREIDING VAN DIE KATHU BEGRAFPLAAS.docx

Dear Sir / Madam

NOTICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL BASIC ASSESSMENT
EXTENSION OF THE KATHU CEMETERY

The Gamagara Local Municipality (Gamagara Municipality) proposes to extend the cemetery of the town of
Kathu. The Kathu Cemetery is located approximately 3.5 km north-east of central Kathu on the remaining
extent of the farm Uitkoms 463 (immediately East of the N14 road), and falls within the Gamagara Municipality
and John Taolo Gaetsewe District Municipality, in the Northern Cape.

The Kathu Cemetery will be extended by 5 hectares (ha) to the south on land owned by the Sishen Iron Ore
Company (Pty) Ltd (SIOC). The cemetery is nearing capacity and the extension is necessary due to saturated
cemetery facilities, and the rapid expansion of the town of Kathu which is partly due to the resettlement of the
Dingleton residents. SIOC is in the process of relocating the town of Dingleton, situated immediately west of the
current Sishen Iron Ore Mine (Sishen Mine) pit, to the phase 4 (f-h) development on the farm Sekgame 461
directly south-east of Kathu. The 5 ha cemetery extension will be transferred to the Gamagara Municipality
though a land swap agreement as part of the Dingleton Resettlement project.

An environmental basic assessment is required in terms of the National Environmental Management Act
(NEMA, No 107 of 1998) as amended, and the EIA Regulations (Government Notice Regulation (GNR) 982 —
985, published 4 December 2014). Notice is hereby given that the Gamagara Municipality will be submitting an



application for the Extension of the Kathu Cemetery to the Department of Environment and Nature Conservation
(DENC) as the competent authority.

In accordance with the EIA Regulations, the draft basic assessment report (BAR) will be submitted to the
DENC. At the same time it will be made available for review by the public, relevant organs of state and other
government departments for a period of 30 days.

The public review period will be from 20 May to 22 June 2015. Issues and concerns received from stakeholders
during the review of the draft BA report will be considered in the final BA report. Thereafter the reports will be
updated and resubmitted to the registered interested and affected parties (IAP’s) and to the DENC as the final
BA report. Further correspondence will provide specific review dates. The reports will be available for review at
the following locations:

PRINTED COPIES AT PUBLIC PLACES

Kathu library

Gamagara local municipality

Sishen Mine, security office at main entrance to the mine

ELECTRONIC COPIES

On request via e-mail from Synergistics Environmental Mr Adriaan Botha
Services Tel: 011 467 0945, Fax: 011 467 0978,
or send e-mail request to

abotha@slrconsulting.com

You are requested to comment on the draft BAR in any of the following ways:

e Completing the attached public input sheet;
e Writing a letter, or producing additional written submissions; or

e Sending an e-mail or phoning the public participation office.

Please complete and return the attached response sheet to Synergistics Environmental Services to indicate
your interest in receiving further information regarding the BA as the study progress and to register as an
I&AP. You are welcome to contact Synergistics telephonically on 011 467 0945 for any technical and BA
related queries.

Your input and feedback is highly valued.

Yours faithfully




ed ]IiL

Marline Medallie
MSc Botany

Senior Environmental Scientist

Geagte Meneer / Mevrou

KENNISGEWING VAN DIE BASIESE ASSESSERING VERSLAG
UITBREIDING VAN DIE KATHU BEGRAFPLAAS

Die Gamagara Plaaslike Munisipaliteit (Gamagara Munisipaliteit) beoog om die begrafplaas van die dorp Kathu
uit te brei. Die Kathu Begrafplaas is ongeveer 3.5 km noord-oos van sentraal Kathu geleé op die oorblywende
gedeelte van die plaas Uitkoms 463 (direk oos geleé van die N14 snelweg) en val binne die Gamagara
Munisipaliteit en die John Taolo Gaetsewe Distrik Munisipaliteit, in die Noord-Kaap.

Die Kathu Begrafplaas sal met 5 hektaar (ha) uitgebrei word na die suide op eiendom wat deur die Sishen
Ystererts Maatskappy (SIOC) besit word. Die vinnige uitbreiding van die dorp Kathu en die hervestiging van die
inwoners van Dingleton het tot gevolg dat die begrafplaas versadigde fasaliteite bereik. SIOC is besig met die
proses om die dorpie Dingleton te hervestig wat direk wes geleé is van die huidige Sishen Ystererts Myn
(Sishen Myn) groef, na die fase 4 (f-h) ontwikkeling op die plaas Sekgame 461 direk suid-oos van Kathu. As
deel van die Dingleton Hervestigings projek sal die 5 ha terrein uitbreiding oorgedra word na die Gamagara
Munisipaliteit deur middel van ‘n grond uitruil ooreenkoms.

In terme van die Wet op Nasionale Omgewingsbestuur (NEMA, No107 van 1998) soos aangepas, en die EIA-
regulasies (Goewermentskennisgewing Verordening (GNR) 982 — 985, gepubliseer op 4 Desember 2014) word
‘n basiese assesserings verslag benodig. Kennis word hiermee gegee dat die Gamagara Munisipaliteit ‘n
aansoek vir die Uitbreiding van die Kathu Begrafplaas gaan indien by die Departement van Omgewingsake en
Natuur Bewaring wat die bevoegde owerheid is.

In ooreenstemming met die EIA Regulasies, sal die konsep basiese assesseringsverslag (BAR) voorgelé word
aan die DEA. Gedurende dieselfde tyd sal dit beskikbaar gestel word vir hersiening deur die publiek, betrokke
staatsorganisasies en ander staatsdepartemente vir 'n tydperk van 30 dae.

Die publieke oorsigtydperk sal vanaf 20 Mei tot 22 Junie 2015 wees. Kwessies en bekommernisse wat
gedurende die oorsigtydperk van die konsep BA verslag ontvang word sal oorweeg word gedurende die
oorsigtydperk van die finale BA verslag. Daarna sal die verslae opgedateer word en heringedien word aan die
geregistreerde belanghebbende en geaffekteerde partye (IAP) en die DEA as die finale BAR. Verdere
korrespondensie sal spesifieke oorsigtydperke aandui. Die verslae sal beskikbaar wees vir hersienning by die
volgende liggings:



GEDRUKTE AFSKRIFTE BY PUBLIEKE PLEKKE

Kathu Biblioteek

Gamagara Munisipaliteit

Sishen myn, sekuriteitskantoor by die ingang van die myn

ELEKTRONIESE WEERGAWES

Environmental Services

Op versoek via e-pos van Synergistics

Mnr Adriaan Botha

Tel: 011 467 0945, Faks: 011 467 0978,
Of stuur e-pos versoek aan:
abotha@slrconsulting.com

U word versoek om kommentaar te lewer op die Konsep BAR in enige van die volgende wyse:

e Deur die aangehegde kommentaarblad te voltooi;

e Deur 'n brief te skryf, of deur die voorsienning van addisionele geskrewe voorleggings; of

e Deur 'n e-pos te stuur of deur die publieke deelname kantoor te bel.

U insette en terugvoer is van uiterste belang.

Die uwe

ed ]iL

Marline Medallie
MSc Plantkunde

Senior Omgewings Wetenskaplike

Lierieka Visagie
Office Administrator
Synergistics - part of the SLR group

Email: lvisagie@slrconsulting.com
Mobile:+27 78 270 9631

Tel:  +27 11 467 0945

Ext: 2035

Fax: +27 11 467 0978
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G& GUD @D@U@E&S

079 232 7663
082 475063
KATI-!_U

BASIESE OMGEWINGSASSESSERING
UITBREIDING VAN DIE
KATHU BEGRAAFPLAAS

Die Gamagara Plaaslike Munisipaliteit (Gamagara Munisipaliteit) beoog om die
begraafplaas van die dorp Kathu uit te brei. Die Kathu Begraafplaas is ongeveer
3.5 km noord-oos van sentraal Kathu geleé op die oorblywende gedeelte van die
plaas Uitkoms 463 (direk oos geleé van die N14 snelweg) en val binne die
Gamagara Munisipaliteit en die John Taolo Gaetsewe Distrik Munisipaliteit, in die
Noord-Kaap.

Die Kathu Begraafplaas sal met 5 hektaar (ha) uitgebrei word na die suide op
eiendom wat deur die Sishen Ystererts Maatskappy (SIOC) besit word. Die
vinnige uitbreiding van die dorp Kathu en die hervestiging van die inwoners van
Dingleton het tot gevolg dat die begraafplaas versadigde fasiliteite bereik het.
SIOC is besig met die proses om die dorpie Dingleton te hervestig wat direk wes
geleéis van die huidige Sishen Ystererts Myn (Sishen Myn) groef, na die fase 4 (f-
h) ontwikkeling op die plaas Sekgame 461 direk suid-oos van Kathu. As deelvan
die Dingleton Hervestigingsprojek sal die 5 ha terrein uitbreiding oorgedra word
na die Gamagara Munisipaliteit deur middel van 'n grond uitruil ooreenkoms.

In terme van die Wet op Nasionale Omgewingsbestuur (No 107 van 1998) soos
aangepas, en die ElA-regulasies (Goewermentskennisgewing Verordening
(GNR) 982 - 985, gepubliseer op 4 Desember 2014) word 'n basiese
assesseringsverslag benodig. Kennis word hiermee gegee dat die Gamagara
Munisipaliteit 'n aansoek vir die Uitbreiding van die Kathu Begraafplaas gaan
indien by die Departement van Omgewingsake en Natuurbewaring wat die
bevoegde owerheid is.

Reageerenrig asseblief enige navrae aan die onderstaande persoon.

U word uitgenooi om te registreer as 'n belanghebbende of geaffekteerde party
om sodoende verdere inligting te ontvang.

Kontakbesonderhede: F

Adriaan Botha -%} .

abotha@slrconsulting.com e, e '"“I_:. .
k Ll b ]

Pos: Posbus 1596, Cramerview, 2060
Tel: 011 467 0945 o
Faks: 011467 0978 SLR

Synergistics is a SLR Group company

En= 'v'r|w-ll TemAnee

United Manganese of Kalahari (Pty) Ltd (UMK), a leading empowerment caompary intent on
sustainable mining and socio-economic development, seeks specialists o join its fast growing
manganase mine.

UMK has bean awarded a Mining Right over 15 000 ha of land to the north of a dynamic Kuruman.

Why not baecome part of the team thal plans to mina an output of batween 1.5 milllon and
2 million tons of manganese each year?

Miner / Blaster e ms 122307)

Requirements: *= A minimum of 5 years’ opencast experienca and 2 years' in a supervisory
position = Valid Opencast Blasting Certificate (ticket) = Valid Medical Certificate, or medically fit
in order to obtain such a certificate » Knowledge with regard to mine standards, best practices,
risk management and cperational business objectives » Minimum education requirement —
Grade 12 = Valid Driver’s Licence {Code 08) = Must have mechanical aptitude = Competent
operation of technical blasting tools, e.q. vibro recorder » Management of the complete
blasting procedure from marking a bench to making safe after a blast » Interpretation of biast
design data for safe and efficient biasting » Communication of blast design data to supervisor
* Responsible for logistics of supply of explosives products for blasting operations at allocated
sites » Conducting of post blast evaluation » ldentify and analyse cpportunities for value adding
services to improve UMK mining operations.

The successful candidate will be responsible for: = Achisving daily and monthly targets
* Monthly and daily planning * Ensuring that Health, Safety and Environmental standards and
legal requirements are adhered to at all times = Two-way communication = Co-ordinating,
monitaring, coaching and develaping the team.

Please note the following: = Successiul candidate will be required to provide a valid medical
certificate and may be required to undergo certain medical assessments * Psychometric and
other assassments may be used as part of the selaction procass = Verification of all cradentials
may be done * Must be in possession of a valid driver's licence,

Interested appllcants can forward an abridged CV to:
recruitment@umk.co.za or fax: 086 236 1188.

The onus is on you to ensure that the reference
number is reflected on your application.

Enquiries can be directed to (053) 742-3100.
Closing date; 25 March 2015.

Only shorlisted candidates will be contacted. Should you not
hear from us within a month after the closing date, please
consider your application unsuccessiul

LifMmil<

UNITED MAMGANESE OF HALAMAS

PREFEREMCE WILL BE GIVEN TO EMPLOYMENT EQUITY CANDIDATES IN LINE WITH
THE COMPANY'S EMPLOYMENT EQUITY PLAM.

Only candidates who meet the stated requirements will be considered.

APPLICATIONS RECEIVED AFTER THE CLOSING DATE WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED.

WLy i cous EERT
e ———

sy dissipels gevra het:

BARKLY-WES

amjopiKathu

Ter viering van die 85ste Wéreldbid-
dag vir Vroue het 'n groep vroue van
Kathu op Donderdagaand 5 Maart
2015 in die NG Kerksaal bymekaarge-
kom om vir verskeie kwessies te bid.
Dit het onder andere huishoudelike
geweld, armoede, korrupsie en tiener-
moeders en tieners ingesluit. Onder
die bekwame leiding van programleier
Carlise Brooks, Jeugwerker by die
NGK Kathu, is daar eers saamgesing
voordat tot die groepgebede oorge-
gaan is. Veral die aandoenlike woorde
“l am not a slave of fear anymore, | am
a child of God” uit 'n bekende gospel-
lied het menige vrou diep geroer.

Meer as 200 vroulike studente en personeel van die Upington Kampus van NCR TVET College het op
Vrydag 6 Maart 2015 deelgeneem aan die Wéreldbiddag vir Vroue. Louise Grobbelaar van die AGS
Lofoord gemeente (teen die bord) het die dames toegespreek uit Johannes 15 met die vraag wat Jesus aan
“Wat sé julle het ek vir julle gedoen?” Sy het die studente met die versekering
gelaat dat elke druppel bloed van Jesus aan elke dame teenwoordig sé dat Hy haar liefhet. Die kampus se
koor (links op die foto) het ook opgetree en is staande toegejuig vir hul sang.

Geestelike ervarings by vrouekump

Van links na regs is Annemarie Genis (spreker), Brenda Brummer, Elna Kleynhans
(spreker en bestuurslid), Herman Kleynhans (bestuurslid), Daphne Benade (be-
stuurslid), Johan Brummer (spreker) en Jan Benade (bestuurslid).

ie interdenominasie organisasie
D Kampe vir Christus het van 6 tot 8

Maart 2015 'n vrouekamp by die Pro
Regno kampterrein buite Barkly-Wes aan-
gebied.

Kampe vir Christus staan onder gesag
van Covering Ministries, River of Life,
Kanaan Bedieninge van Kaapstad en Hill
Songs van Australié.

Verskeie sprekers het die sowat 250
vroue van regoor die land toegespreek en
verskeie dansgroepe het opgetree met
lofprysinge.

Onderwerpe soos vergifnis, Ester, die

weduwee se kruik, die Hemelse Hofsaal,
restourasie en Die Venster van Tyd is
behandel.

'n Gemoedelike en liefdevolle atmosfeer
het deurentyd geheers en almal was intens
bewus van die heerlikheid en teenwoor-
digheid van God, van begin tot einde.

Kampe vir Christus gaan van 17 tot 19 Mei
2015 'n manne-kamp aanbied by die Deo
Gloria kampterrein, ook buite Barkly-Wes,
asook 'n intersessie en profetiese kamp in
Oktober 2015, ook by Deo Gloria.

Navrae kan gerig word aan Daphne
Benade by 082 804 8844.
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The value of the contents of these letters is as indicated and compensation is not payable for a jetter received <
unconditionally. Compensation is limited to R100,00. No compensation is payable without documentary proof, T
Optional insurance of up to R200,00 is available and applies to domestic registered Jetters only.
Die waarde van die inhoud van hierdie briewe is soos aangedui en vergoeding sal nie betaal word vir ‘n brief wat
sonder voorbehoud ontvang word nie Vergoeding is beperk tot R100.00 Geen vergoeding is sonder
dokumentere bewys betaalbaar nie Opsionele versekering van tot R2 000.L0 is beskikbaar en is slegs op
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b
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The value of the contents of these letters is as indicated and compensation is not payable for a Jetter received
unconditionally. Compensation is limited to R4 00,00, No compensation is payable without documentary proof.
Optionalinsurance of up to R200,00 is available and applies to domestic registered letters only.

Die waarde van die inhoud van hierdie briewe is soos aangedui en vergoeding sal nie betaal word vir 'n brief wat
sonder voorbehoud ontvang word nje, Vergoeding is beperk tot R100,00. Geen vergoeding is sonder
dokumentere bewys betaalbaar nie. Opsionele versekering van tot R2 Q00,0 is beskikbaar en is slegs op
binnelandse geregistreerde briewe van toepassing.

Datumstempel

MASIQHAME PRINTERS 701248



LE:T‘E”ERS L Mmh@
Lys van GEREGE‘“REFRDE BRIEWE
(with an msurance opt:on/met n versekermgsops:e)

Post Office

SLR Consulimg (South Afnca) {Pty) ( %
Consulting Engineers, Scientists S LR
Name and address of sender: and Environmental Specialists

. Enguiries/Navrae
Naam en adres van afsender:..__ N9 /Navra

Tel: (011) 467-0845 TR NG 20071008517107 Holl-free numbqr
................... Fax. (011).467-0978 ... Mat No 4630242195_" Tolvry nommer
......... FOUI'WEYS Omce = . 4 A
............................... Unit.Z. Enurways. Manor Office Park PO Box 1596 0800 711502
1 Macbeth Avenue Craévisw
Fourwgys, Johannesburg i 2060
South Africa Insured . Insurance Affix Track and Ti
: iX lrack an race
Name and address of addressee amount fee Postage | Service fee customer copy
No
Naam en adres van geadresseerde Versekerde| Verseke- I Plak Volg-en-Spoor-
bedrag ringsgeld Posgeld Diensgeld kliér?tafskri‘f)o
) A p
~ 11 R GlSTERED
wiler [Helie T |
1 ‘ i i &) RD 960 994 397 5,
m‘ CUgTOMEF{ %P ' BR
O mestic Insuranc- optlonﬂ
2 \ClFS—’ L ﬁzﬂ"um\ N( DCIM' oL ok /W(,uto G By

HU&Y? Q)C\q Xb‘[z\ @sm\)ﬂ\fh . g Slan CUSTONER GOPY LE:_@:giaﬁ
5 1 Koy Ué‘uf NL Mot ind Goverriment: e )

RD 960 994 547 7 4

bl AU R CUSTOMERCOPY  301028R
s (00, T2 e Tl R
4 RD 960 994 533 74
h&l}f XHO\, i‘\@ ; 806 o _  CUSTOMER COPY _ 3ut028m

g\ng Dg@[ S TR T )
° }(ﬁf’ E)OC\ %ﬁgﬁf Ksmb@ﬂ&\ %3@ cul;%;:: CZOZ’:\’(:_%;?R
6 [Nic 1) Mﬂ)ﬂouane N I§\Jm" (e AHei o #153“3’53994“1;;?
m SC\G .Xbl(\ K,‘m &4\ 9%&.\) ’| CUSTGMER@%I;VL;@%ZB!T
R TOS P7eIN i e evee Pt
hm ?I‘C\ X 04 3) \Q)W\\DLOJJV@J 1 80 fcustomercory  ssiozmm

080, Secliery | el ‘. o o
8 K RD 960 995 08874
¢ l &)C\Cﬁbf ‘ 83771 CUSTOMER COPY 3010268
. B\&s 6 wx\m 6(% IHRA V“E‘“Em"
™

mc‘ll 860 11 502 www.. -8800.C0.28

-Sapo., cn za

0 Box 1b37 e foun, 8655

CUSTOMEI_Rrggpy R
1 0 ; \J l (\ ‘ 6 M \D s(hwlfh a 7!ome.11tlc Insnm.:‘;&ﬂon}

l%:“y( ubDT (_Df& 1o, e ‘ RD 960 994 414 74

CUSTOMERCOPY  sovzsr

Total
Number of letters posted IO Totaal | R R R R
Getal briewe gepos ]
Signature of client Ul
Handtekening van kliént __

Signature of accepting officer 9 Date stamp
Handlekening van aanneembeampte ...

The value of the contents of these letters is as indicated and compensation is not payable for a Jetter received

uncondmonally Compensation is limited 1o R100,00, No compensation is payable without documentary proof,

Optionalinsurance of up to R200,00 is available and applies to domestic registered letters only.

Die waarde van die inhoud van hierdie briewe is saos aangedui en vergoeding sal nie betaal word vir 'n brief wat

sonder voorbehoud ontvang word nje, Vergoeding is beperk fot R100,00. Geen vergoeding is sonder

dokumentere bewys betaalbsar nie. Opsionele versekering van tot R2 000 U0 is beskikbaar en is slegs op

binnelandse geregistreerde briewe van toepassing, Datumstempel

MASIQHAME PRINTERS 701248



JCZ;\ &XFE).\B’\(:(\ —

List of REG:STEREE) LETTERS

Lys van GEREGISTREERDE BRIEWE
(w:th anmsurance optlon/met n versekerm

gsops:e)

Post Office

SLR Consultmg (South Afnca) (F’iy le { %
Consulting Engineers, Scientisis
Name and address of sender: and Environmental Specialists SLR ——
Naam en adres van afsender:. Enguiries/Navrae
Tel: (011) 467-0845 RégNa; 2007/008817/07 Joll-free number
_________ Eax:.(D11).467-0978 Vat No; 4830242198 Tolvry nommer
Fourways Office ’ y S i
.................... . Linit Z.Enurways. Maner Office Park PO Box 1696 . 0800 111 502
1 Macbeth Avenue Cramefiaw ) ' —
Eou hannesbu 2060
South Africa Insured 4 ] ‘
NSUr:
" Name and address of addressee amount feaence Postage | Service fee Aﬁi.&iﬂ\(;n&gace
Naam en adres van geadresseerde Versekerde| Verseke- )
bedrag | ringsgeld | POsgeld | Diensgeld P'ak,(\,’i‘g‘é’{;’s’;(f}?°°r‘
: o b T s dome IR0 LETTE
1 &&\Pﬁ m&ﬂ& L&ﬂ (Z; 0 éﬁzsﬁid ¥ vichergs ooy e gl
v M. "
X 3:‘8& i 0, 3R | CUSTOMER COPY  sotoasn
, el Heﬁs@ o oj Woies Aldic TR B
%i 3) 3{\} (L GO0 CUSTOMERCOPY | _ i
3 ‘ \ AN XQ\J‘C\K, ngj /f S pe" S S e coont.
A & ', s RD 960 994 462 ZA
T b@} o poges ooy e
4 &\\VN\) l‘: t\‘\L @&H Oj &XULCG‘(@"\ m.l:"f):ﬁgm" ; Grones e
YA 60 995 074 ZA
) RED LE' TER
5 ‘m(g ............ \\\f,\@ t\I” P _ sf;;;:."ﬁ.f;"%g e °PZ"°")
: A
T FQC\Q "SR Y\\m\a@a el SO0 CUSTOMER COPY st
& }\C( ) ! A AV GISTERED LETTER
6 EE [ Sﬁ\»-\J N ()J A Cd &O)éﬂ\mﬂem ;-8\&)3&9? sf""“,fga'ggjf,';g;";ﬁ;%;%;
"\‘X %(,)\ SN %{%CC) _ — CUS;ggER COPY  301028R
: ) AWM IST!
LI N eneR) ko] Coriculiue ghued Kefefiry s |
D ¥ ({0\ 5, Ul) "Jg‘gg% RD 960 995 099 z 4
. CUSTOMER.APY. _ 2pan
X REGISTERED Y LETFERR
8 &?V Q. Wbomm( EED%‘ ()j @Ol@ﬂﬂ"@ﬁm AH@E; AT s
- %OQ YHOQ Q;W\Ylﬁﬁq R CUSTOMER COPY  301026R
o I howeAe. Jecer MQM Poncufsoe BT |
ké\ RD 960 994 058 7 0"
us 124 dabiiss Lo CUSTOMER COPY sz
EG’sTE
Ry} ‘Z,Sﬁ%mzaw Dw&j nCuliz [ SRR
J 960 994 993
. p ZA
B 52, W}k%&m p CUSTOMER COmy g
‘ Total
Number of letters posted ‘O Totaal | R R R R

Getal briewe gepos
Signature of client

Handtekening van kiiént

Signature of accepting officer \.
Handtekening van aanneembeampte ... .

[

The value of the contents of these letters is as indicated and compensation is not payable for a letter received
unconditionally. Compensation is limited to R100 ,.00. No compensation is payable without documentary proof.
Optional insurance of up to R200,00 is available and applies to domestic registered letters only.

MASIQHAME PRINTERS

Date stamp

Datumstempel

701248



O 33T - Fadbha browenesd) &m - &mﬂmemg , W\kmmpabny
List of REGISTERED LETTERS Y |

Lys van GEREG&ESTREE[\BF BERIEWE "

w:th an msurance o tlon/ et
( ns p met ‘n versekenngsops:e) Post Office

SLR Consultmg (South Afnca) {Pty) Lm
Consulting Engingers, Scientists

Name and address of sender: and Environmental Specialists SLR
Naam en adres van afsender:crprr

Enquiries/Navrae

Tel: (011) 467-0845 Rég N 2007/00831 7107 Toll-free number
_________ Fax.(D11)467-0978 ... Vat No: 4630242198 Tolvry nommer
Fourways Office ’ i 7 :
.......................................................................................... Unit. 2. Enurways. Maner Office Park PO Box 1596 _ 0800 711 502
1 Macbeth Avenue Crameview
Eourways, Johannesbu 2060
South Afriea Insured ' 1 s !
nsur nsurance .
Name and address of addressee amount fee Postage | Service fee Amztg%?:\(eingog;ace
No
Naam en adres van geadresseerde Versekerde| Verseke- " Plak Volg-en- -
bedrag ringsgeld Posgeld | Diensgeld ? kllgr%;‘:k?i?om

e e M roes, NSNS Mibos R

RD 960 994 431 ZA

e &)Q XEIO\ ,hm\\eﬁﬂii .%g&. CUiLoMéEgE%%F;VL shitzsn
2 Pm Sl Semsioneny o) Healdh SRR pa st

RD 960 994 581 zA

E)\.)Q ‘SSL K ‘m giﬁ CJ CUSTOMER COPY _ a01028R

REGISTERED LETTER

3 Pyb bl h} \}'\j}\ 0L lm\ﬁl’ C}“\C\Wﬁ & VOV_"D\‘P% ’“ﬁﬂ"ﬁ%sﬁ""é'ﬁ"‘%"i%‘;é?zx"

i)Gq k%q ‘1 \(\C\}Cﬂ RARACD CUSTOMERCOPY  301026R
REGISTERED LETTER ‘-1
“\ W St fomestis insurance option)
4 \ RD 960 994 842 ZA
7’\\)( ur\tf\(_))tb(\ ’ . CUSTOMER COPY  301028R

5 ‘\{ (56(\ W oo D@ﬂh(‘ﬂ Heoliy i
RD 960 994
m‘se (i, Rty 4300 260 oe i e

E'la %oEg LETTER

B [l oddi b FP k O . : - sg,";’,?.:i,f’gé?ﬁﬁ'ﬁ oztance option) |
j! P I i RD 960 994 825 ZA

(\0 \K 17& \(J{ﬂ\ ‘)‘(\1 Vel %L{;\C’ CUSTOF\GIIFSRTCOPY e

e (“ua\a gt O Lobros® R TSR

\W gg-) Y\dmmm AU curocon v
\ ., ) 8 domastic ln:ur.nca upson!

8 ‘J\,\r {)) C m&\ b\ \\EP‘! ‘ s("ﬁ'ﬁ"é"o 53T
v N XQG % KS CUS';E@METE‘-'@%fL soinzR
5 m\ﬁ H\\é@_\“‘ﬁ Uem o @mmm Ao SR
y (\ O:\)i)\ :CUST:%MSERCGP‘{ 3010208

ol mﬁ M Ltmr@(\wmmk et )
{‘\D{}&O C\OC\ ¥ LLL[T H\‘\Dﬂ& 0O\ CUSTOMER COP'y sawz:ﬁ

Total
Number of leﬂers posted \0 Totaal R R R R
Getal briewe gepos \
Signature of client U
Handtekening van kliént .. MMM
Signature of accepting officer | Date stamp

Handtekening van aanneembeampte ..

The value of the contents of these letters is as indicated and compensation is not payable for a letter received
uncondntlonaily Compensation is limited to R100,00, No compensation is payable without documentary proof.
Optional insurance of up to R200,00 is available and applies to domestic registered letters only.

Datumstempel

MASIQHAME PRINTERS 701248



237~ Fahy Growvenssd &Rm’)@\ &Pﬂ.ﬁ(\(fdf)

L.ist of REGISTERED LETTERS © B\\Mc&“\\—l&\s .
Lys van GEREGISTREERDE BRIEWE
(w:th an msurance optlon/met n versekermgsops:e)

SLR Consulting (South Africa) (Pty) Lid
Consutting Engineers, Stientists

Name and address of sender: and Environmental Specialists

Enquiries/Navrae

Naam en adres van afsender:.... ol T 467 6 Rég NG+ 2007100851707 Toll-free number
.......................................... Eax; (011)3%7-0978 Vat No: 463024219%_“ Tol_vry nommer
ourways ce =
.......................................................................................... Unit.Z. Fzmgays Manor Office Park...........PO Box 1596 _ 0800 711 502
1 Macbsth Avenue Cramerisw
Fou channesbu 2060
SOHIATES Insured .ln'surance y fix T
. A K
. Name and address of addressee amount fee Postage | Service fee I:;(u;t?,?n;n:cg;a o
Naam en adres van geadresseerde Versekerde| Verseke- Plak Voig-en- -
bedrag | ringsgeld | Posgeld a kiiPéEtalekai?OUr
pa Y
/ s \( ) fwlgs dGSTEth ED LETTER
{ \ (;OJ 1. NNC- ShareGailO8eS 113 33 g 2oty
1 9 &OJOQM m, Ooeoasa Lol Mdinic RD 560 954 1355
X lCt\ kﬂ\"hlj %Hr& CUSTOMER COPY _sasaass
"N R Ifhudars;rrsslnsuranco optlon)‘
H_ 5 f, \\JJ AC/. S(w argCall 0860 ¥
2 (i RD 960 994 595 5 x
0 T) I UQE( ‘ Joustomercopy  soaasm
A X N REGISTERED LETTER
3 g )? ﬁcal()ﬁcﬂ ON\TCUO 608%56; _____ > (unig- S o 94%“)1
) 0 bOX U}J%DIL KU«-“ M LCU".{ @LEO CUSTOMERCOPY _sotaz |
\ b} 3 {\ ch s C:l :ljgsn;:.s’l’lc Insurance op!lon}
a0g 2 WWW.S8P0.CO.Z8
4 ) \ 9 RD 960 994 578 ZA
O I lC(j (O&m % l/.[Lé, CUSTOMERGOPY  303026R
i sﬂfll uf;‘}-t?’lsﬁgummtﬁinn)
R i P o e WA o o v SN s S OV 1 89 6 L ﬁ §6g“f"g%3“"
s O I: M gZ/ZI-'L\'\ CUSTOMERCOPY  stiozsp
Y EGISTE]
i M U()tC}Jr ) Sehen | \5\(\ sfwwé'*g“k“"‘,
6 &;é [IKIT 974
Wode. V\(ﬁm X b kot Bl db CUSTOMERCOPY  3n1028m
7 -
8 .
< N SRR
2] 1}
v Total
Number of letters posted Totaal R R R
Getal briewe gepos .Y

Signature of client :
Handtekening van kliént ___{/AfCH

Signature of accepting officer
Handtekening van aanneembeampte ..

The value of the contents of these letters is as indicated and compensation is not payable for a letter recejved
uncondltlonai]y Compensation is limited to R100,00, No compensation is payable without documentary proof.
Optionalinsurance of up fo R200,00is available and applies to domestic registered letters only.

MASIQHAME PRINTERS

Date stamp

Datumstempef -

701248



t:? Heritage Cases

VIEW EDIT

Kathu Cemetery Expansion

Add new comment Subscribe to: This post

CaseHeader Locationinfo = Admin Images

Status: SUBMITTED

Heritage Authority{s): SAHRA
Case Type: Section 38 (1) - Decision from Heritage Authaority required
Development Type: Public Facilities

ProposalDescription:

The Gamagara Local Municipality (Gamagara Municipality) proposes to extend the cemetery of the town of Kathu. The
Kathu Cemetery is located approximately 3.5 km north-east of central Kathu on the remaining extent of the farm Uitkoms
463 (immediately East of the N14 road), and falls within the Gamagara Municipality and John Taolo Gaetsewe District
Municipality, in the Northern Cape. The Kathu Cemetery will be extended by 5 hectares (ha) to the south on land owned
by the Sishen Iron Ore Company (Pty) Ltd (SIOC). The cemetery is nearing capacity and the extension is necessary due to
saturated cemetery facilities, and the rapid expansion of the town of Kathu which is partly due to the resettlement of the
Dingleton residents. SIOC is in the process of relocating the town of Dingleton, situated immediately west of the current
Sishen Iron Cre Mine (Sishen Mine) pit, to the phase 4 (fh) development on the farm Sekgame 461 directly south-east of
Kathu. The 5 ha cemetery extension will be transferred to the Gamagara Municipality though a land swap agreement as
part of the Dingleton Resettlement project. An environmental basic assessment is required in terms of the National
Environmental Management Act (NEMA, Mo 107 of 1998) as amended, and the EIA Regulations (Government Motice
Regulation (GNR) 982 — 985, published 4 December 2014 ). Notice is hereby given that the Gamagara Municipality will be
submitting an application for the Extension ofthe Kathu Cemetery to the Department of Environment and Nature
Conservation (DENC) as the competent authority.

ApplicationDate: Friday, August21, 2015 - 11:16

CaselD: 3318

Applicants: Gamagara Local Municipality

Consultants/Experts: Chiara D'Egidio Kotze

OtherReferences:
Dept CaseReference DueDate FinalDecision
DENC NCBAM IUTGGAMKATIRZ015
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PUBLIC INPUT SHEET FG‘R THE EXPANSION OF THE KATHU CEMETERY
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If you know of others who should be informed of the project, please provide us with their contact

details:

Name:
Address:

Telephone/cell
phone:

Fax:

E-mail:

ISSUES, CONCERNS AND QUESTIONS

(use additional pages if required)
Please complete and return to Syne

NoT TN VOLVEN .

r\gil%s Enwronmental Services (as below) within 14 days.

RETURN COMPLETED SHEET TO:

Adriaan Botha

Extension of the Kathu Cemetery
Synergistics Environmental Services

Tel: 011 467 0945
Fax: 011 467 0978

E-mail: abotha@slrconsulting.com
Post: PO Box 1596, Cramerview, 2060, South Africa

Mt

sy
%m&t‘giﬁ fics

Environmental Services

S LR Synergistics is a SLR Group company



NOTICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL BASIC ASSESSMENT
EXTENSION OF THE KATHU CEMETERY

The Gamagara Local Municipality (Gamagara Municipality) proposes to extend the cemetery of the town of
Kathu. The Kathu Cemetery is located approximately 3.5 km north-east of central Kathu on the remaining
extent of the farm Uitkoms 463 (immediately East of the N14 road), and falls within the Gamagara Municipality

and John Taolo Gaetsewe District Municipality, in the Northern Cape.

The Kathu Cemetery will be extended by 5 hectares (ha) to the south on land owned by the Sishen Iron Ore
Company (Pty) Ltd (SIOC). The cemetery is nearing capacity and the extension is necessary due to saturated
cemetery facilities, and the rapid expansion of the town of Kathu which is partly due to the resettiement of the
Dingleton residents. SIOC is in the process of relocating the town of Dingleton, situated immediately west of the
current Sishen Iron Ore Mine (Sishen Mine) pit, to the phase 4 (f-h) development on the farm Sekgame 461
directly south-east of Kathu. The 5 ha cemetery extension will be transferred to the Gamagara Municipality

though a land swap agreement as part of the Dingleton Resettiement project.

An environmental basic assessment is required in terms of the National Environmental Management Act
(NEMA, No 107 of 1998) as amended, and the EIA Regulations (Government Notice Regulation (GNR) 982 —
985, published 4 December 2014). Notice is hereby given that the Gamagara Municipality will be submitting an
application for the Extension of the Kathu Cemetery to the Department of Environment and Nature Conservation

(DENC) as the competent authority.

In accordance with the EIA Regulations, the draft basic assessment report (BAR) will be submitted to the
DENC. At the same time it will be made available for review by the public, relevant organs of state and other

government departments for a period of 30 days.

The public review period will be from 20 May to 22 June 2015. Issues and concerns received from stakeholders
during the review of the draft BA report will be considered in the final BA report. Thereafter the reports will be
updated and resubmitted to the registered interested and affected parties (IAP’s) and to the DENC as the final
BA report. Further correspondence will provide specific review dates. The reports will be available for review at

the following locations:

PRINTED COPIES AT PUBLIC PLACES

Kathu library

Gamagara local municipality

Sishen Mine, security office at main entrance to the mine

ELECTRONIC COPIES

On request via e-mail from Synergistics Environmental Mr Adriaan Botha
Services Tel: 011 467 0945, Fax: 011 467 0978,
or send e-mail request to

abotha@slrconsulting.com




You are requested to comment on the draft BAR in any of the following ways:

e Completing the attached public input sheet;
e Writing a letter, or producing additional written submissions; or

e Sending an e-mail or phoning the public participation office.

Please complete and return the attached response sheet to Synergistics Environmental Services to indicate
your interest in receiving further information regarding the BA as the study progress and to register as an
I&AP. You are welcome to contact Synergistics telephonically on 011 467 0945 for any technical and BA

related queries.

Your input and feedback is highly valued.

Yours faithfully

ed 1%&

Marline Medallie
MSc Botany

Senior Environmental Scientist
Geagte Meneer / Mevrou

KENNISGEWING VAN DIE BASIESE ASSESSERING VERSLAG
UITBREIDING VAN DIE KATHU BEGRAFPLAAS

Die Gamagara Plaaslike Munisipaliteit (Gamagara Munisipaliteit) beoog om die begrafplaas van die dorp Kathu
uit te brei. Die Kathu Begrafplaas is ongeveer 3.5 km noord-oos van sentraal Kathu geleé op die oorblywende
gedeelte van die plaas Uitkoms 463 (direk oos geleé van die N14 snelweg) en val binne die Gamagara

Munisipaliteit en die John Taolo Gaetsewe Distrik Munisipaliteit, in die Noord-Kaap.

Die Kathu Begrafplaas sal met 5 hektaar (ha) uitgebrei word na die suide op eiendom wat deur die Sishen
Ystererts Maatskappy (SIOC) besit word. Die vinnige uitbreiding van die dorp Kathu en die hervestiging van die
inwoners van Dingleton het tot gevolg dat die begrafplaas versadigde fasaliteite bereik. SIOC is besig met die
proses om die dorpie Dingleton te hervestig wat direk wes geleé is van die huidige Sishen Ystererts Myn
(Sishen Myn) groef, na die fase 4 (f-h) ontwikkeling op die plaas Sekgame 461 direk suid-oos van Kathu. As
deel van die Dingleton Hervestigings projek sal die 5 ha terrein uitbreiding oorgedra word na die Gamagara

Munisipaliteit deur middel van ‘n grond uitruil ooreenkoms.



In terme van die Wet op Nasionale Omgewingsbestuur (NEMA, No107 van 1998) soos aangepas, en die EIA-
regulasies (Goewermentskennisgewing Verordening (GNR) 982 — 985, gepubliseer op 4 Desember 2014) word
‘n basiese assesserings verslag benodig. Kennis word hiermee gegee dat die Gamagara Munisipaliteit ‘n
aansoek vir die Uitbreiding van die Kathu Begrafplaas gaan indien by die Departement van Omgewingsake en

Natuur Bewaring wat die bevoegde owerheid is.

In ooreenstemming met die EIA Regulasies, sal die konsep basiese assesseringsverslag (BAR) voorgelé word
aan die DEA. Gedurende dieselfde tyd sal dit beskikbaar gestel word vir hersiening deur die publiek, betrokke

staatsorganisasies en ander staatsdepartemente vir 'n tydperk van 30 dae.

Die publieke oorsigtydperk sal vanaf 20 Mei tot 22 Junie 2015 wees. Kwessies en bekommernisse wat
gedurende die oorsigtydperk van die konsep BA verslag ontvang word sal oorweeg word gedurende die
oorsigtydperk van die finale BA verslag. Daarna sal die verslae opgedateer word en heringedien word aan die
geregistreerde belanghebbende en geaffekteerde partye (IAP) en die DEA as die finale BAR. Verdere
korrespondensie sal spesifieke oorsigtydperke aandui. Die verslae sal beskikbaar wees vir hersienning by die

volgende liggings:

GEDRUKTE AFSKRIFTE BY PUBLIEKE PLEKKE

Kathu Biblioteek

Gamagara Munisipaliteit

Sishen myn, sekuriteitskantoor by die ingang van die myn

ELEKTRONIESE WEERGAWES
Op versoek via e-pos van Synergistics Mnr Adriaan Botha
Environmental Services Tel: 011 467 0945, Faks: 011 467 0978,

Of stuur e-pos versoek aan:
abotha@slrconsulting.com

U word versoek om kommentaar te lewer op die Konsep BAR in enige van die volgende wyse:

e Deur die aangehegde kommentaarblad te voltooi;
o Deur 'n brief te skryf, of deur die voorsienning van addisionele geskrewe voorleggings; of

e Deur ‘n e-pos te stuur of deur die publieke deelname kantoor te bel.

U insette en terugvoer is van uiterste belang.

Die uwe

eddllic

Marline Medallie



Marina Lourens Transnet Freight Rail SLD

From: Gilbert Nortier Transnet Freight Rail PLZ

Sent: 11 March 2015 03:54 PM

To: Marina Lourens Transnet Freight Rail SLD

Cc: Daniel D. Links Transnet Freight Rail CPT; Darryl D G. Bowers Transnet Freight

Rail SLD; Hennie Nieuwenhuysen Transnet Freight Rail SLD; James Bester
Transnet Freight Rail  SLD; Johannes Moolman Transnet Freight Rail  SLD;
Mayvyn Bhana Transnet Freight Rail PLZ; Mhlonipheni Nxumalo  Transnet
Freight Rail SLD; Michelle Welman Transnet Freight Rail SLD; Moroke Letanta
Transnet Freight Rail  CPT; Nokukhanya Malamlela Transnet Freight Rail JHB;
Nomandla Tede Transnet Freight Rail SLD; Philip Nell Transnet Freight
Rail; Ria-ri Boonzaaier Transnet Freight Rail SLD; Shaheed Ganief Transnet
Freight Rail CPT; Shawn Armstrong Transnet Freight Rail SLD; Tiaan
Rossouw Transnet Freight Rail SLD; Tyrell Govender Transnet Freight Rail
SLD; Wanda Madumane Transnet Freight Rail SLD; Wela Dlulane Transnet
Freight Rail  PTA

Subject: FW: SO337 - Notice of Environmental Basic Assessment - Extension of the Kathu
Cemetery
Attachments: PUBLIC INPUT SHEET FOR THE EXPANSION OF THE KATHU CEMETERY.docx;

PUBLIEKE INSETVORM VIR DIE UITBREIDING VAN DIE KATHU BEGRAFPLAAS.docx

Please print and circulate
Thanks
Gilbert

From: Lierieka Visagie [mailto:Ivisagie@slIrconsulting.com]

Sent: 11 March 2015 11:48 AM

To: AckermanP@dwa.gov.za; AbrahamsA@dwa.gov.za; MsimangoP@dwa.gov.za; DuPlessisV@dwa.co.za;
MahunonyaneM@dwa.gov.za; mazwir@dwa.gov.za; abbottH@dwaf.gov.za; ntsundeni.ravhugoni@dmr.gov.za;
mramakulukusha@yahoo.com; dToitAJ@eskom.co.za; Burgerle@eskom.co.za; john.geeringh@eskom.co.za;
andrea.vangensen@eskom.co.za; attie.coetzee@transnet.net; Gilbert Nortier Transnet Freight Rail PLZ; Sam Fiff
Transnet Freight Rail BLM; Vincent Matabane Transnet Freight Rail JHB; seppie.esterhuizen@gmail.com;
ntoerien1@gmail.com; idejager@ncpg.gov.za; fortunec@ncpg.gov.za; jabu.smit@gmail.com;
HAlberts@environment.gov.za; Smbanjwa@ncpg.gov.za; grondm@gamagara.co.za; ositangk@gamagara.co.za;
rogeleb@gamagara.co.za; kathul@hotmail.com; jimmy.walker@kioltd.com; jimmyw@gamagara.co.za;
mayorg@gamagara.co.za; mayorg@gamagara.co.za; mayorg@gamagara.co.za; mayor@gamagara.co.za;
hinana@gamagara.co.za; clementi@gamagara.co.za; Cornelius)@Gamagara.co.za; mayorg@gamagara.co.za;
mayorg@gamagara.co.za; mayorg@gamagara.co.za; mayorg@gamagara.co.za; mayorg@gamagara.co.za;
pierreb@gamagara.co.za; mayorg@gamagara.co.za; andrem@gamagara.co.za;
vanderwesthuizeng@taologaetsewe.gov.za; kaldc@mweb.co.za; senga@webmail.co.za; kaldc@mweb.co.za;
kaldc@mweb.co.za; kaldc@mweb.co.za; kaldc@mweb.co.za; mosikatsis@taologaetsewe.gov.za; kaldc@mweb.co.za;
sakkievn@assmang.co.za; dirkc@assmang.co.za; alexm@assmang.co.za; vmanong@kur.ncape.gov.za;
mcloete@uphosp.ncape.gov.za; gbmoncho@ncpg.gov.za; tnyongwana@ncpg.gov.za; info@tshiping.co.za;
ajviljoen@soetfontein.co.za; zinnle.mzila@labour.gov.za; mervyne.paulson@labour.gov.za;
adelaide.townsend@labour.gov.za; jonathan.mphahlele@Ilabour.gov.za; mishamil@ncpg.gov.za;
johannb@gamagara.co.za; ihasenjager@sedibengwater.co.za; JacolineMa@daff.gov.za; kaldc@mweb.co.za;
gerrievdw@kgalagadi.gov.za; csmit@half.ncape.gov.za; werner.voigt@angloamerican.com;
mgalimberti@sahra.org.za; jlavin@sahra.org.za

Subject: S0337 - Notice of Environmental Basic Assessment - Extension of the Kathu Cemetery

Dear Sir / Madam



MSc Plantkunde
Senior Omgewings Wetenskaplike

Lierieka Visagie
Office Administrator
Synergistics - part of the SLR group

Email: Ivisagie@slrconsulting.com
Mobile:+27 78 270 9631

Tel: +27 11 467 0945

Ext. 2035

Fax: +27 11467 0978

SLR Africa (Block 7)

Fourways Manor Office Park
Cnr Roos and Macbeth Streets
Fourways, Johannesburg, 2060
South Africa
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the recipient(s) to whom it is addressed. If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken
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Chiara D'Egidio Kotze

From: Adriaan Louis Botha

Sent: 13 March 2015 02:19 PM

To: Andrea Van Gensen

Subject: RE: SO337 - Notice of Environmental Basic Assessment - Extension of the Kathu
Cemetery

Attachments: Regional Locality Map_Cemetery_New.jpg

Hi Andrea

Attached is the map you requested. If there is anything else please let me know.

Regards

Adriaan Louis Botha

Environmental Assessment Practitioner
SLR Consulting (Africa) (Pty) Ltd

Email:abotha@slrconsulting.com
Tel: +27 11 467 0945
Fax: +27 11 467 0978

SLR Africa (Block 7)

Fourways Manor Office Park
Cnr Roos and Macbeth Streets
Fourways, Johannesburg, 2060
South Africa

SLR¥

global environmental salutions

B 1542014
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From: Andrea Van Gensen [mailto:vGenseAL@eskom.co.za]

Sent: 11 March 2015 12:50 PM

To: Adriaan Louis Botha

Subject: FW: SO337 - Notice of Environmental Basic Assessment - Extension of the Kathu Cemetery

Hi Adriaan,



Can you send me a locality map showing the proposed extension which we can use to see if it will affect any of our

power lines.

Thank you in advance, regards,

Andrea van Gensen (Pr.Sci.Nat.)

Environmental Manager

Land Development

Eskom Distribution Northern Cape Operating Unit
Eskom Tower

4 George Street

P.0.Box 606

Kimberley

8301

Tel: 053-8305775
Cell: 0824827579
Fax: 0865395177
vgenseal@eskom.co.za

From: Lierieka Visagie [mailto:lvisagie@slrconsulting.com]

Sent: 11 March 2015 11:48 AM

To: AckermanP@dwa.gov.za; AbrahamsA@dwa.gov.za; MsimangoP@dwa.gov.za; DuPlessisV@dwa.co.za;
MahunonyaneM@dwa.gov.za; mazwir@dwa.gov.za; abbottH@dwaf.gov.za; ntsundeni.ravhugoni@dmr.gov.za;
mramakulukusha@yahoo.com; Attie Du Toit; Jeanine Burger; John Geeringh; Andrea Van Gensen;
attie.coetzee@transnet.net; Gilbert.Nortier@transnet.net; Sam.Fiff@transnet.net; Vincent.Matabane@transnet.net;
seppie.esterhuizen@gmail.com; ntoerienl@gmail.com; idejager@ncpg.gov.za; fortunec@ncpg.gov.za;
jabu.smit@gmail.com; HAlberts@environment.gov.za; Smbanjwa@ncpg.gov.za; grondm@gamagara.co.za;
ositangk@gamagara.co.za; rogeleb@gamagara.co.za; kathul@hotmail.com; jimmy.walker@kioltd.com;
jimmyw@gamagara.co.za; mayorg@gamagdara.co.za; mayorg@gamagara.co.za; mayorg@gamagara.co.za;
mayor@gamagara.co.za; hinana@gamagara.co.za; clementi@gamagara.co.za; CorneliusJ@Gamagara.co.za;
mayorg@gamagara.co.za; mayorg@gamagara.co.za; mayorg@gamadara.co.za; mayorg@gamagdara.co.za;
mayorg@gamagara.co.za; pierreb@gamagara.co.za; mayorg@gamagdara.co.za; andrem@gamagara.co.za;
vanderwesthuizeng@taologaetsewe.gov.za; kaldc@mweb.co.za; senga@webmail.co.za; kaldc@mweb.co.za;
kaldc@mweb.co.za; kaldc@mweb.co.za; kaldc@mweb.co.za; mosikatsis@taologaetsewe.gov.za; kaldc@mweb.co.za;
sakkievn@assmang.co.za; dirkc@assmang.co.za; alexm@assmang.co.za; vmanong@kur.ncape.gov.za;
mcloete@uphosp.ncape.gov.za; gbmoncho@ncpg.gov.za; thyongwana@ncpg.gov.za; info@tshiping.co.za;
ajviljoen@soetfontein.co.za; zinnle.mzila@labour.gov.za; mervyne.paulson@labour.gov.za;
adelaide.townsend@Ilabour.gov.za; jonathan.mphahlele@labour.gov.za; mishamil@ncpg.gov.za;
johannb@gamagara.co.za; ihasenjager@sedibengwater.co.za; JacolineMa@daff.gov.za; kaldc@mweb.co.za;
gerrievdw@kgalagadi.gov.za; csmit@half.ncape.gov.za; werner.voigt@angloamerican.com;
mgalimberti@sahra.org.za; jlavin@sahra.org.za

Subject: SO337 - Notice of Environmental Basic Assessment - Extension of the Kathu Cemetery

Dear Sir / Madam

NOTICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL BASIC ASSESSMENT
EXTENSION OF THE KATHU CEMETERY

The Gamagara Local Municipality (Gamagara Municipality) proposes to extend the cemetery of the town of
Kathu. The Kathu Cemetery is located approximately 3.5 km north-east of central Kathu on the remaining



extent of the farm Uitkoms 463 (immediately East of the N14 road), and falls within the Gamagara Municipality
and John Taolo Gaetsewe District Municipality, in the Northern Cape.

The Kathu Cemetery will be extended by 5 hectares (ha) to the south on land owned by the Sishen Iron Ore
Company (Pty) Ltd (SIOC). The cemetery is nearing capacity and the extension is necessary due to saturated
cemetery facilities, and the rapid expansion of the town of Kathu which is partly due to the resettlement of the
Dingleton residents. SIOC is in the process of relocating the town of Dingleton, situated immediately west of the
current Sishen Iron Ore Mine (Sishen Mine) pit, to the phase 4 (f-h) development on the farm Sekgame 461
directly south-east of Kathu. The 5 ha cemetery extension will be transferred to the Gamagara Municipality
though a land swap agreement as part of the Dingleton Resettlement project.

An environmental basic assessment is required in terms of the National Environmental Management Act
(NEMA, No 107 of 1998) as amended, and the EIA Regulations (Government Notice Regulation (GNR) 982 —
985, published 4 December 2014). Notice is hereby given that the Gamagara Municipality will be submitting an
application for the Extension of the Kathu Cemetery to the Department of Environment and Nature Conservation
(DENC) as the competent authority.

In accordance with the EIA Regulations, the draft basic assessment report (BAR) will be submitted to the
DENC. At the same time it will be made available for review by the public, relevant organs of state and other
government departments for a period of 30 days.

The public review period will be from 20 May to 22 June 2015. Issues and concerns received from stakeholders
during the review of the draft BA report will be considered in the final BA report. Thereafter the reports will be
updated and resubmitted to the registered interested and affected parties (IAP’s) and to the DENC as the final
BA report. Further correspondence will provide specific review dates. The reports will be available for review at
the following locations:

PRINTED COPIES AT PUBLIC PLACES

Kathu library

Gamagara local municipality

Sishen Mine, security office at main entrance to the mine

ELECTRONIC COPIES

On request via e-mail from Synergistics Environmental Mr Adriaan Botha

Services Tel: 011 467 0945, Fax: 011 467 0978,
or send e-mail request to
abotha@slrconsulting.com

You are requested to comment on the draft BAR in any of the following ways:

e Completing the attached public input sheet;

e Writing a letter, or producing additional written submissions; or
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e Sending an e-mail or phoning the public participation office.

Please complete and return the attached response sheet to Synergistics Environmental Services to indicate
your interest in receiving further information regarding the BA as the study progress and to register as an
I&AP. You are welcome to contact Synergistics telephonically on 011 467 0945 for any technical and BA
related queries.

Your input and feedback is highly valued.

Yours faithfully

ed ]IiL

Marline Medallie
MSc Botany

Senior Environmental Scientist

Geagte Meneer / Mevrou

KENNISGEWING VAN DIE BASIESE ASSESSERING VERSLAG
UITBREIDING VAN DIE KATHU BEGRAFPLAAS

Die Gamagara Plaaslike Munisipaliteit (Gamagara Munisipaliteit) beoog om die begrafplaas van die dorp Kathu
uit te brei. Die Kathu Begrafplaas is ongeveer 3.5 km noord-oos van sentraal Kathu geleé op die oorblywende
gedeelte van die plaas Uitkoms 463 (direk oos geleé van die N14 snelweg) en val binne die Gamagara
Munisipaliteit en die John Taolo Gaetsewe Distrik Munisipaliteit, in die Noord-Kaap.

Die Kathu Begrafplaas sal met 5 hektaar (ha) uitgebrei word na die suide op eiendom wat deur die Sishen
Ystererts Maatskappy (SIOC) besit word. Die vinnige uitbreiding van die dorp Kathu en die hervestiging van die
inwoners van Dingleton het tot gevolg dat die begrafplaas versadigde fasaliteite bereik. SIOC is besig met die
proses om die dorpie Dingleton te hervestig wat direk wes geleé is van die huidige Sishen Ystererts Myn
(Sishen Myn) groef, na die fase 4 (f-h) ontwikkeling op die plaas Sekgame 461 direk suid-oos van Kathu. As
deel van die Dingleton Hervestigings projek sal die 5 ha terrein uitbreiding oorgedra word na die Gamagara
Munisipaliteit deur middel van ‘n grond uitruil ooreenkoms.

In terme van die Wet op Nasionale Omgewingsbestuur (NEMA, No107 van 1998) soos aangepas, en die EIA-
regulasies (Goewermentskennisgewing Verordening (GNR) 982 — 985, gepubliseer op 4 Desember 2014) word
‘n basiese assesserings verslag benodig. Kennis word hiermee gegee dat die Gamagara Munisipaliteit ‘n
aansoek vir die Uitbreiding van die Kathu Begrafplaas gaan indien by die Departement van Omgewingsake en
Natuur Bewaring wat die bevoegde owerheid is.



In ooreenstemming met die EIA Regulasies, sal die konsep basiese assesseringsverslag (BAR) voorgelé word
aan die DEA. Gedurende dieselfde tyd sal dit beskikbaar gestel word vir hersiening deur die publiek, betrokke
staatsorganisasies en ander staatsdepartemente vir 'n tydperk van 30 dae.

Die publieke oorsigtydperk sal vanaf 20 Mei tot 22 Junie 2015 wees. Kwessies en bekommernisse wat
gedurende die oorsigtydperk van die konsep BA verslag ontvang word sal oorweeg word gedurende die
oorsigtydperk van die finale BA verslag. Daarna sal die verslae opgedateer word en heringedien word aan die
geregistreerde belanghebbende en geaffekteerde partye (IAP) en die DEA as die finale BAR. Verdere
korrespondensie sal spesifieke oorsigtydperke aandui. Die verslae sal beskikbaar wees vir hersienning by die

volgende liggings:

GEDRUKTE AFSKRIFTE BY PUBLIEKE PLEKKE

Kathu Biblioteek

Gamagara Munisipaliteit

Sishen myn, sekuriteitskantoor by die ingang van die myn
ELEKTRONIESE WEERGAWES
Op versoek via e-pos van Synergistics Mnr Adriaan Botha
Environmental Services Tel: 011 467 0945, Faks: 011 467 0978,
Of stuur e-pos versoek aan:

abotha@slrconsulting.com

U word versoek om kommentaar te lewer op die Konsep BAR in enige van die volgende wyse:

e Deur die aangehegde kommentaarblad te voltooi;
e Deur 'n brief te skryf, of deur die voorsienning van addisionele geskrewe voorleggings; of

e Deur 'n e-pos te stuur of deur die publieke deelname kantoor te bel.

U insette en terugvoer is van uiterste belang.

Die uwe

Marline Medallie
MSc Plantkunde

Senior Omgewings Wetenskaplike



Lierieka Visagie
Office Administrator
Synergistics - part of the SLR group

Email: Ivisagie@slrconsulting.com
Mobile:+27 78 270 9631

Tel: +27 11 467 0945

Ext: 2035

Fax: +27 11 467 0978

SLR Africa (Block 7)

Fourways Manor Office Park
Cnr Roos and Macbeth Streets
Fourways, Johannesburg, 2060
South Africa

SLR¥

lobal environmental solutions
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http://www.49Million.co.za
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